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Under 15 8 6 0 11 6 0 1 0 0 3 1 3 2 41 1.0 

15 - 17 59 96 18 106 70 1 9 4 1 3 2 11 45 425 10.2 

18 - 19 99 126 22 110 83 1 17 6 3 10 5 18 36 536 12.9 

20 - 24 354 208 46 250 124 2 20 26 6 59 20 27 119 1261 30.3 

25 - 29 289 110 23 149 83 2 36 20 3 37 7 36 65 860 20.7 

30 - 34 148 73 17 101 63 2 31 7 2 8 4 22 62 540 13.0 

35 - 39 116 34 14 60 39 3 23 4 2 4 3 5 40 347 8.3 

40 - 44 48 11 10 22 16 1 18 3 0 0 0 4 9 142 3.4 

45 - 49 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.2 

50+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 

Unknown 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0.1 

Total 1124 665 151 810 485 12 157 70 17 124 42 126 379 4162 100.0 

ELECTIVE ABORTIONS

    Note:    a/ The ratio is the number of elective abortions per 1,000 live births.
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276       

3031       
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Percent

ETHNICITY OF PATIENT

TABLE 36
ELECTIVE ABORTIONS BY AGE AND ETHNICITY OF PATIENT

1998

AGE OF
PATIENT

294.0       

Ratio  a/PercentNumber

358.0       

146.1       

  NA

314.4       

314.4       

  NA

0.0       

277.5       

147.1       

  NA

80.4       

235.8       

281.9       

280.2       

282.7       

218.9       

0.3       

0.2       

100.0       

0.2       

99.5       

0.0       

11.7       

0.1       

11.4       

38.8       

30.2       

5.8       

5.8       

13.0       

4.2       

8.8       

69.1       

12       

7       

4162       

9       

4143       

0       

487       

5       

473       

1615       

1259       

243       

243       

539       

174       

365       

2874       

        Island of Lâna‘i

516       

        Island of Maui

        Island of Moloka‘i

    HAWAI‘I COUNTY

        City of Hilo

        Rest of Hawai‘i County

    CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU

0       

173       

        Rest of Honolulu County

    KAUA‘I COUNTY

        Island of Kaua‘i

        Island of Ni‘ihau

100.0        

  NA

0       0.0        

-       

4162           Total

  NA

    Unknown

0       

    Non-Resident

    Subtotal Residents   NA

0       

0.0        

0.0        

442       10.6        

442       

0.0        

10.6            MAUI COUNTY

4.2        

4.2        

28.9        

44.0        

TABLE 35
ELECTIVE ABORTIONS BY PLACE OF OCCURRENCE AND RESIDENCE OF PATIENT

1998

        Honolulu District

Number
PLACE OF RESIDENCEPLACE OF OCCURRENCE

    GEOGRAPHIC AREA

12.4        

5.8        

6.6        

72.8        

A-20
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 Married 192  105  38  187  73  2  35  16  5  29  6  19  90  797  

 Unmarried 929  558  113  621  410  10  122  54  12  95  36  106  284  3350  

 Unknown 3  2  0  2  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  5  15  

 Total 1124  665  151  810  485  12  157  70  17  124  42  126  379  4162  

Under 
15 15-17 18-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50+ Unk

0  8  24  154  220  182  147  59  3  0  0  

41  416  511  1100  637  358  197  83  4  0  3  

0  1  1  7  3  0  3  0  0  0  0  

41  425  536  1261  860  540  347  142  7  0  3  

TABLE 37
ELECTIVE ABORTIONS BY MARITAL STATUS AND ETHNICITY OF PATIENT

1998

ELECTIVE ABORTIONS

3350      

AGE OF PATIENT

 MARITAL STATUS

 Unmarried

 Total 4162      

 MARITAL
 STATUS

ETHNICITY OF PATIENT

15      

TABLE 38
ELECTIVE ABORTIONS BY MARITAL STATUS AND AGE OF PATIENT

1998

797      

Total

 Married

 Unknown

A-21



Under 
15 15-17 18-19 20-24  25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50+ Unk

  Under 6 0 2 3 14 11 9 2 1 0 0 0 

3 24 29 64 52 38 26 17 2 0 0 

6 53 102 203 165 75 65 29 1 0 0 

7 102 143 331 242 161 80 42 2 0 1 

4 54 75 186 111 71 46 20 2 0 1 

6 59 64 177 92 60 46 10 0 0 0 

4 27 33 79 54 35 12 4 0 0 0 

3 41 34 82 50 33 17 9 0 0 0 

2 11 9 20 21 10 5 1 0 0 0 

0 11 8 18 9 7 7 0 0 0 1 

2 9 2 11 4 6 8 0 0 0 0 

1 7 8 21 7 6 3 2 0 0 0 

0 6 3 9 7 5 5 2 0 0 0 

2 6 6 11 6 3 5 0 0 0 0 

0 3 8 14 6 5 3 2 0 0 0 

1 3 4 8 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 

0 5 3 5 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 

0 2 2 8 14 8 13 2 0 0 0 

41 425 536 1261 860 540 347 142 7 0 3 

Under 
6 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17-19   20+ Unk   Total

39 249 690 1098 567 510 248 264 77 55 40 50 111 46 37 4081 

0 1 7 8 2 3 0 5 1 4 2 4 3 2 0 42 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 12 15 

3 5 2 5 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 21 

42 255 699 1111 570 514 248 269 79 61 42 55 117 51 49 4162 

  Total

37      

  11

  12

  17

  18

  19

  20

  21+

Total

  7 

  8

  9

  10

Amniotic Fluid
  Exchange

Hysterotomy

Hysterectomy

Postaglandin

  13

Other Causes

Unknown

Suction
  Curettage

Sharp D & C

  Unknown

  GESTATION
  PERIOD IN
  WEEKS

  6

  15

  16

  14 61      

42      

55      

42      

255      

1111      

39      

41      

26      

25      

514      

248      

269      

79      

Total

AGE OF PATIENT

699      

570      

ELECTIVE ABORTIONS

TABLE 39
ELECTIVE ABORTIONS BY AGE OF PATIENT AND GESTATION PERIOD

1998

GESTATION PERIOD IN WEEKS

PROCEDURE
TYPE

TABLE 40
ELECTIVE ABORTIONS BY TYPE OF PROCEDURE AND GESTATION PERIOD

1998

49      

4162      

A-22


